
2004 MSHSL Section 3AA Varsity Boys' Championship 
St Croix Bluffs Regional Park, Hastings MN   Oct. 28, 2004    Drizzle, Rain, Mud, Fun! 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Henry Sibley             63    2    4   11   17   29   56   59   17:48.8    1:52.2 
  2   Park                     64    1    7    9   16   31   38   39   17:48.3    2:03.0 
  3   St Thomas Academy        93    8   10   21   26   28   42   53   18:16.9    1:17.1 
  4   Tartan                   98    3    6   22   30   37   48   51   18:13.0    1:59.2 
  5   Eagan                   101   14   15   23   24   25   47   49   18:27.1      43.3 
  6   Central                 147   13   18   33   40   43   46   52   18:44.7    1:24.3 
  7   Cretin-Derham Hall      182   19   20   44   45   54   69   76   19:07.1    1:25.4 
  8   Woodbury                235   27   41   50   57   60   64   73   19:37.0    1:19.3 
  9   South St Paul           249   32   34   35   62   86             20:09.5    4:26.3 
 10   Simley                  267    5   63   65   66   68   77   82   19:56.6    3:17.5 
 11   Harding                 296   12   58   71   74   81   84   89   20:24.5    4:15.1 
 12   Highland Park           334   55   61   67   72   79   80   85   20:41.9    1:53.7 
 13   Como Park               342   36   70   75   78   83   87   88   21:09.3    3:48.9 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Arlington, Johnson 
 
1. Henry Sibley 
  157     2  Jonathan Stublaski, 10      16:59.5   
  156     4  Nick Saucedo, 10            17:11.0   
  151    11  Adam Casillas, 12           17:52.1   
  166    17  Jon Valez, 11               18:09.8   
  153    29  Luke Kane, 12               18:51.7   
  161    56  Scott Vaughn, 9             20:00.1   
  150    59  Erik Hall, 12               20:08.3   
Time = 89:03.9     Places = 63 
 
2. Park 
 1965     1  Jimmy Lanik, 12             16:54.2   
 1955     7  Mike Callan, 9              17:28.3   
 1953     9  Jon Burks, 11               17:36.4   
 1966    16  Ryan Lindsey, 11            18:05.3   
 1969    31  Sam Ratzlaff, 11            18:57.2   
 1950    38  Justin Banach, 11           19:06.3   
 1958    39  Jake Erickson, 11           19:07.3   
Time = 89:01.1     Places = 64 
 
3. St Thomas Academy 
  862     8  Austin Omodt, 11            17:34.4   
  866    10  George Williams, 11         17:48.4   
  854    21  Alex Kurt, 12               18:23.7   
  859    26  Walter Bigelow, 11          18:46.7   
  870    28  Paul Milner, 10             18:51.4   
  858    42  Nick Vandam, 12             19:19.9   
  851    53  John Buethe, 12             19:47.3   
Time = 91:24.4     Places = 93 
 
4. Tartan 
  952     3  Matt Boumeester, 12         17:06.1   
  953     6  Zach Boumeester, 11         17:28.0   
  959    22  Joe McCauley, 11            18:29.2   
  958    30  Nate Korf, 11               18:56.3   
  956    37  John Harrington, 11         19:05.2   
  962    48  Jer Phillippi, 10           19:40.1   
  960    51  Andy Mehsikomer, 9          19:43.8   
Time = 91:04.7     Places = 98 
 
5. Eagan 
 1493    14  Brett Wingad, 12            18:01.9   
 1486    15  Mark Sinclair, 9            18:03.4   
 1491    23  Bobby Vyvyan, 10            18:40.2   
 1468    24  Matt Klassy, 10             18:44.8   
 1461    25  Luke Garrison, 12           18:45.1   
 1463    47  Charlie Hersman, 10         19:35.3   
 1489    49  Andy Thomas, 11             19:42.6   
Time = 92:15.2     Places = 101 
 
6. Central 
 1176    13  Devon Palmer, 12            17:57.0   
 1155    18  Noah DeLong, 10             18:14.3   
 1174    33  Jarrod Montgomery, 12       19:00.3   
 1168    40  Ivan Kutukov, 10            19:10.8   
 1170    43  Soren Larson, 11            19:21.2   
 1166    46  Jack Hellerstedt, 11        19:33.8   
 1159    52  Cjuneyt Ener, 11            19:46.2   
Time = 93:43.4     Places = 147 
 

7. Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1379    19  Andrew Vavoulis, 12         18:23.2   
 1359    20  Patrick Hayes, 11           18:23.5   
 1357    44  Scott Boeser, 11            19:29.4   
 1376    45  Dan McNulty, 12             19:30.7   
 1363    54  Andrew Knutson, 11          19:48.6   
 1381    69  Tyler Roth, 10              20:44.3   
 1355    76  Jack Tinucci, 10            21:24.4   
Time = 95:35.2     Places = 182 
 
8. Woodbury 
 2074    27  Sam Lance, 11               18:51.2   
 2064    41  David Jorgensen, 10         19:18.6   
 2068    50  Matt Moris, 10              19:42.9   
 2059    57  Austin Boldt, 10            20:02.2   
 2070    60  Billy Salinas, 10           20:10.5   
 2067    64  Ross Moris, 10              20:28.5   
 2061    73  Nathan Green, 11            21:02.3   
Time = 98:05.1     Places = 235 
 
9. South St Paul 
  750    32  Josiah Hansen, 12           18:58.6   
  751    34  Sam Teeple, 11              19:03.5   
  752    35  Tom Sederstrom, 12          19:04.3   
  757    62  Steven Lu                   20:16.4   
  755    86  Rob Happe, 8                23:24.8   
Time = 100:47.4     Places = 249 
 
10. Simley 
  661     5  Andy Wellens, 11            17:26.6   
  654    63  Blake Kroyer, 11            20:21.8   
  659    65  Mark Prokopowicz, 11        20:34.9   
  655    66  Matthew Lippert, 10         20:35.7   
  651    68  Nathan Dimick, 10           20:44.0   
  657    77  Justin Nordstrom, 8         21:29.9   
  653    82  Darren Eck, 10              22:45.5   
Time = 99:42.9     Places = 267 
 
11. Harding 
 1551    12  Daniel Anderson, 12         17:52.3   
 1555    58  Brandon Dickerson, 10       20:04.5   
 1567    71  Peter Schmitt, 11           20:55.5   
 1564    74  Ajani Owens, 10             21:02.8   
 1560    81  Steven Holley, 10           22:07.4   
 1557    84  Daniel Grittner, 11         23:04.4   
 1550    89  Todd Alle, 9                25:57.1   
Time = 102:02.3     Places = 296 
 
12. Highland Park 
 1650    55  Sergey Berg, 11             19:50.1   
 1667    61  Tim Wehrwein, 12            20:15.6   
 1654    67  Andy Cochrane, 10           20:41.7   
 1656    72  Richard Dornfeld, 9         20:58.2   
 1663    79  Sam Nelson, 12              21:43.7   
 1669    80  Ned White, 9                21:49.4   
 1653    85  Peter Carrol-Franck, 11     23:09.3   
Time = 103:29.1     Places = 334 
 



13. Como Park 
 1252    36  Earl Nystrom, 11            19:04.8   
 1262    70  A                           20:49.5   
 1259    75  Luke Galban, 9              21:20.2   
 1254    78  Chew Vang, 12               21:38.2   
 1253    83  Bob Scherrer, 11            22:53.7   
 1256    87  Brian Wietgrefe, 12         24:28.2   
 1255    88  Bee Vue, 10                 25:09.0   
Time = 105:46.3     Places = 342 

 

              TEAM 
  ID#  PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 1965     1     1  Jimmy Lanik, 12             16:54.2    Park 
  157     2     2  Jonathan Stublaski, 10      16:59.5    Henry Sibley 
  952     3     3  Matt Boumeester, 12         17:06.1    Tartan 
  156     4     4  Nick Saucedo, 10            17:11.0    Henry Sibley 
  661     5     5  Andy Wellens, 11            17:26.6    Simley 
  953     6     6  Zach Boumeester, 11         17:28.0    Tartan 
 1955     7     7  Mike Callan, 9              17:28.3    Park 
  862     8     8  Austin Omodt, 11            17:34.4    St Thomas Academy 
 1953     9     9  Jon Burks, 11               17:36.4    Park 
  866    10    10  George Williams, 11         17:48.4    St Thomas Academy 
  151    11    11  Adam Casillas, 12           17:52.1    Henry Sibley 
 1551    12    12  Daniel Anderson, 12         17:52.3    Harding 
 1176    13    13  Devon Palmer, 12            17:57.0    Central 
 1493    14    14  Brett Wingad, 12            18:01.9    Eagan 
 1486    15    15  Mark Sinclair, 9            18:03.4    Eagan 
 1966    16    16  Ryan Lindsey, 11            18:05.3    Park 
  166    17    17  Jon Valez, 11               18:09.8    Henry Sibley 
 1155    18    18  Noah DeLong, 10             18:14.3    Central 
 1379    19    19  Andrew Vavoulis, 12         18:23.2    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1359    20    20  Patrick Hayes, 11           18:23.5    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  854    21    21  Alex Kurt, 12               18:23.7    St Thomas Academy 
  959    22    22  Joe McCauley, 11            18:29.2    Tartan 
 1051    23        Aaron Ehlers, 11            18:38.5    Arlington 
 1491    24    23  Bobby Vyvyan, 10            18:40.2    Eagan 
 1468    25    24  Matt Klassy, 10             18:44.8    Eagan 
 1461    26    25  Luke Garrison, 12           18:45.1    Eagan 
  859    27    26  Walter Bigelow, 11          18:46.7    St Thomas Academy 
 2074    28    27  Sam Lance, 11               18:51.2    Woodbury 
  870    29    28  Paul Milner, 10             18:51.4    St Thomas Academy 
  153    30    29  Luke Kane, 12               18:51.7    Henry Sibley 
  958    31    30  Nate Korf, 11               18:56.3    Tartan 
 1969    32    31  Sam Ratzlaff, 11            18:57.2    Park 
  750    33    32  Josiah Hansen, 12           18:58.6    South St Paul 
 1174    34    33  Jarrod Montgomery, 12       19:00.3    Central 
  751    35    34  Sam Teeple, 11              19:03.5    South St Paul 
  752    36    35  Tom Sederstrom, 12          19:04.3    South St Paul 
 1252    37    36  Earl Nystrom, 11            19:04.8    Como Park 
  956    38    37  John Harrington, 11         19:05.2    Tartan 
 1950    39    38  Justin Banach, 11           19:06.3    Park 
 1958    40    39  Jake Erickson, 11           19:07.3    Park 
 1168    41    40  Ivan Kutukov, 10            19:10.8    Central 
 2064    42    41  David Jorgensen, 10         19:18.6    Woodbury 
  858    43    42  Nick Vandam, 12             19:19.9    St Thomas Academy 
 1170    44    43  Soren Larson, 11            19:21.2    Central 
 1357    45    44  Scott Boeser, 11            19:29.4    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1376    46    45  Dan McNulty, 12             19:30.7    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1166    47    46  Jack Hellerstedt, 11        19:33.8    Central 
 1463    48    47  Charlie Hersman, 10         19:35.3    Eagan 
  962    49    48  Jer Phillippi, 10           19:40.1    Tartan 
 1489    50    49  Andy Thomas, 11             19:42.6    Eagan 
 2068    51    50  Matt Moris, 10              19:42.9    Woodbury 
  960    52    51  Andy Mehsikomer, 9          19:43.8    Tartan 
 1159    53    52  Cjuneyt Ener, 11            19:46.2    Central 
  851    54    53  John Buethe, 12             19:47.3    St Thomas Academy 
 1363    55    54  Andrew Knutson, 11          19:48.6    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1650    56    55  Sergey Berg, 11             19:50.1    Highland Park 
  161    57    56  Scott Vaughn, 9             20:00.1    Henry Sibley 
 2059    58    57  Austin Boldt, 10            20:02.2    Woodbury 
 1555    59    58  Brandon Dickerson, 10       20:04.5    Harding 
  150    60    59  Erik Hall, 12               20:08.3    Henry Sibley 
 2070    61    60  Billy Salinas, 10           20:10.5    Woodbury 
 1667    62    61  Tim Wehrwein, 12            20:15.6    Highland Park 
  757    63    62  Steven Lu                   20:16.4    South St Paul 
 1055    64        Iskinder Hassen, 11         20:18.1    Arlington 
  654    65    63  Blake Kroyer, 11            20:21.8    Simley 
 2067    66    64  Ross Moris, 10              20:28.5    Woodbury 
  659    67    65  Mark Prokopowicz, 11        20:34.9    Simley 
  655    68    66  Matthew Lippert, 10         20:35.7    Simley 
 1654    69    67  Andy Cochrane, 10           20:41.7    Highland Park 



  651    70    68  Nathan Dimick, 10           20:44.0    Simley 
 1381    71    69  Tyler Roth, 10              20:44.3    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1262    72    70  A                           20:49.5    Como Park 
 1567    73    71  Peter Schmitt, 11           20:55.5    Harding 
 1656    74    72  Richard Dornfeld, 9         20:58.2    Highland Park 
 2061    75    73  Nathan Green, 11            21:02.3    Woodbury 
 1564    76    74  Ajani Owens, 10             21:02.8    Harding 
 1259    77    75  Luke Galban, 9              21:20.2    Como Park 
 1355    78    76  Jack Tinucci, 10            21:24.4    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  657    79    77  Justin Nordstrom, 8         21:29.9    Simley 
 1254    80    78  Chew Vang, 12               21:38.2    Como Park 
 1663    81    79  Sam Nelson, 12              21:43.7    Highland Park 
 1669    82    80  Ned White, 9                21:49.4    Highland Park 
 1560    83    81  Steven Holley, 10           22:07.4    Harding 
  653    84    82  Darren Eck, 10              22:45.5    Simley 
 1253    85    83  Bob Scherrer, 11            22:53.7    Como Park 
 1557    86    84  Daniel Grittner, 11         23:04.4    Harding 
 1653    87    85  Peter Carrol-Franck, 11     23:09.3    Highland Park 
  755    88    86  Rob Happe, 8                23:24.8    South St Paul 
 1061    89        Angel Vega, 11              24:26.3    Arlington 
 1256    90    87  Brian Wietgrefe, 12         24:28.2    Como Park 
 1255    91    88  Bee Vue, 10                 25:09.0    Como Park 
 1850    92        Ryan Overland, 11           25:09.7    Johnson 
 1550    93    89  Todd Alle, 9                25:57.1    Harding 
 1854    94        A                           28:13.8    Johnson 
 1851    95        Simon Hogate, 11            28:14.2    Johnson 
 


